
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2442

ANSWERED ON-22/03/2023


CONSTRUCTION OF CAPITAL REGION RING ROAD


2442. DR. PRASHANTA NANDA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is considering to construct a Capital Region Ring Road (CRRR)

 from Gobindpur near Kuspangi on NH-42 to Tangi near Manguli on NH-16 to avoid the city

 of Bhubaneswar;

(b) if so, present status thereof;

(c) details of estimated cost, land required for construction and expenditure made so far; and

(d) the target to complete this project?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)       Yes Sir.

(b)       The detailed project report (DPR) has already been submitted and bids have been invited.

(c)       The total capital cost of the project is estimated to be Rs. 2227 crore. The total land required

 for the project is 245.12 Ha. An expenditure of Rs. 0.35 crore has been made so far.

(d) The work is targeted to commence in the financial year (FY) 2023-24 and is targeted to complete in 2.5 years from the date of commencement.


*****

